20 mm (0.8 inch) General Purpose
Seven Segment Displays
Technical Data
HDSP-815E
HDSP-816E
HDSP-815G
HDSP-816G
Features

2
Part Numbering System
Notes:
1. For codes not listed in the figure above, please refer to the respective datasheet or contact your nearest
Agilent representative for details.
2. Bin options refer to shippable bins for a part number. Color and Intensity Bins are typically restricted to 1
bin per tube (exceptions may apply). Please refer to respective datasheet for specific bin limit information.
5082 -X X X X-X X X X X
HDSP-X X X X-X X X X X
Mechanical Options[1]
00: No Mechanical Option
Color Bin Options[1,2]
0: No Color Bin Limitation
Maximum Intensity Bin[1,2]
0: No Maximum Intensity Bin Limitation
Minimum Intensity Bin[1,2]
0: No Minimum Intensity Bin Limitation
Device Configuration/Color[1]
E: High Efficiency Red
G: Green
Device Specific Configuration[1]
Refer to Respective Datasheet
Package[1]
Refer to Respective Datasheet
3
Package Dimensions
NOTES:
1.  DIMENSIONS IN MILLIMETERS AND (INCHES).
2.  TOLERANCE IS 0.25 mm (0.010 INCH) UNLESS OTHERWISE STATED.
27.69 ± 0.25
(1.090 ± 0.010)
20.32
(0.800)
11.07
(0.436)
8°
1
6
9
1.70
(0.067)
13.08
(0.514)
1.25
(0.049)
8.20
(0.323)
CL
CL
CHARACTER
PACKAGE
UNUSED DP
16
RHDP
DATE CODE
COUNTRY OF ORIGIN
0.50
(0.020)